Director Resignation

May 9, 2011. Changfeng Energy Inc. ("Changfeng" or the "Company") (TSX-V: CFY), a natural gas distribution utility operating in China, announced today that Mr. Robert Kay has resigned as a Director of the Company.

Mr. Huajun Lin, Chairman and CEO of Changfeng, stated that, "we thank Robert for his contribution and service to the Company and its shareholders. We wish him the best of luck in the future."

About Changfeng Energy Inc.

The Company is a natural gas distribution utility in the People's Republic of China ("China"). The Company is engaged in the design, construction, ownership and operation of natural gas pipelines and related gas distribution activities including a CNG refueling station. The Company markets and distributes natural gas to residential, commercial and industrial users as well as vehicle users.

The Company is headquartered in Toronto, Ontario and its shares trade on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol "CFY".

This press release contains forward looking statements based on current expectations. These forward looking statements entail various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in these forward looking statements. Risks and uncertainties about Changfeng's business are more fully discussed in the Company's disclosure materials, including its information circular and management discussion and analysis, filed with the securities regulatory authorities in Canada. All amounts are stated in Canadian dollars except for noted otherwise.

For more information please contact:

Changfeng Energy Inc:

Larry Jeremias EVP, Corporate Development <u>larry@changfengenergy.com</u>

25 Adelaide Street East, Suite 1612, Toronto, Ontario, M5C 3A1 (T) 416-362-5032 (F) 416-362-2393 www.changfengenergy.com Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.